## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WELLS WELLS CITY HALL – WELLS, TEXAS MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2020 7:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ORDER MAY 2, 2020 ELECTION
- 3. RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENT ON CITY ORDINANCE 2020-1 PROVIDING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING PLATS AND THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF WELLS, TEXAS AND WITHIN THE CITY'S EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION
- 4. DISCUSS AND AMEND ANY PORTIONS NEEDED IN THE CITY ORDINANCE 2020-1 PROVIDING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING PLATS AND THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF WELLS, TEXAS AND WITHIN THE CITY'S EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION
- 5. ADOPT CITY ORDINANCE 2020-1 PROVIDING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING PLATS AND THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF WELLS, TEXAS AND WITHIN THE CITY'S EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION
- 6. ADJOURN

CITY OF WELLS C W WILLIAMS, MAYOR